
*Includes:  CME 16 credit hours, Welcome Cocktail and Founding Fatherʼs Tribute

**CME 16 CREDIT HOURS NOTE: PROGRAM SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE
TO REGISTER email form to:  sgem.rcm@upr.edu or fax to: 787-753-
2809 or mail to:  SGEM, PO Box 190970, San Juan, PR 00919-0970
Room reservation:  Please contact San Juan Marriott Resort & Stellaris 
Casino at Marriott.com or 787-722-7000 or at 1-800-236-2427 with 
Code: M-DDP6GY5 Room Rate at $175 per night plus taxes
Rooms are limited:  Reserve now!

UPR SOCIEDAD DE MÉDICOS GRADUADOS
60TH ANNUAL CONVENTION

October 11-13, 2019 • Marriott San Juan Stellaris & Casino

Name:  ___________________________________________________

Member:      Yes          No               $100       Class _________________

Address:  __________________________________________________

Phones:  ___________________________________________________  

Email:  ____________________________________________________

Included please fi nd:  $ _____________  for: _______________
A. Convention: All Inclusive
B. CME 
C. Founder Father’s Tribute & Anniversary Celebration     
D. 2019 Members Dues
E. Additional Guest

Check in order of: SGEM
I authorize the Sociedad de Médicos Graduados to charge 
my credit card.

Credit card:        VISA           MASTER CARD                                    

Num: __________________________________________________

Expiration date:  _______ /________

Signature : ______________________________________________    

Date:____________________

PAYMENT METHOD

Options
(A) Convention
 All Inclusive*
(B) Continuing 
Medical Education**

(C)Founding Father’s 
Tribute & Anniversary 
Celebration Party

(D) 2019 Member Dues
(E) Additional Guest:
3 breakfasts and 
Friday Cocktail

Non Members
Until 9/5/19

Members
Until 9/5/19

Non Members 
After  9/5/19

Members 
After 9/5/19

$500.00

$400.00

$100.00
per couple

$100.00

$400.00

$300.00

$100.00
per couple

$100.00

$100.00

$550.00

$450.00

$100.00
per couple

$100.00

$450.00

$350.00

$100.00
per couple

$100.00

$100.00

16 Credit Hours

Our President, 
Carlos M. Portocarrero Blanco, MD, JD
Class of 1980, cordially invites you to 
join him…

SOCIAL EVENTS
Welcome Cocktail

Friday, October 11, 2019
7:00pm-10:00pm

Cost: $45 per person

Enjoy the breeze of the Caribbean Sea, a delicious 
bu� et, the exquisite music of the Los Violines de 
Marquitos while tasting the signature of drink of 

Rones de Puerto Rico.
•

“Founding Fathers Gathering 
& 6oth Anniversary Celebration Party”

Sunday, October 13, 2019
6:30pm-9:30pm

Cost: $100 per couple or $50 per person

A� er listening to our Founding Fathers telling stories 
about our School of Medicine and our Sociedad, 
join us in a gathering to continue celebrating 60 

years of camaraderie with old friends and colleagues, 
listening to the Los Violines de Marquito Orquestra 

and tasting Chefs creations.

Match Day 2019

Karelys Burgos, MD 
Class of 2019
Poster Presentation in 
Cartagena de Indias, 
Colombia

William Marrero, MD
Class Representative at 
our Board of Directors 

2015-2019

Alejandro Pérez 
Class of 2019
Poster Presentation in 
Cancún, Mexico 



Accreditation Statement

“This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the 
Essential Areas and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing 
Medical Education through the joint sponsorship of Universidad Central del 
Caribe, and the Sociedad de Egresados UPR SOM. The Universidad Central 
del Caribe, provider number 0007429, is accredited by the ACCME to provide 
continuing medical education for physicians.”

In accordance with ACCME Standards for Commercial Support, the UCC has 
implemented mechanisms, prior to the planning and implementation of this 
CME activity, to identify and resolve confl icts of interest for all individuals/
spouses in a position to control content of this CME activity, including the CME 
offi ce staff 

The UCC designates this educational activity for a maximum of 16 AMA-PRA 
Category I Credits TM. Participants should only claim credit commensurate 
with the extent of their participation in the activity.

16 Credit Hours
Program subject to changes

DAY 1 - Friday, October 11, 2019

12:00pm-1:30pm Registration and Light Lunch
1:30pm     PLENARY SESSION 1
       President’s Choice

Special Recognition to: Luis Báez Diaz, MD ‘76
                 Presented by: Manuel Martínez Maldonado, MD
 Moderator: Carlos M. Portocarrero Blanco, MD, JD ‘80

2:00pm    Luis Báez Díaz, MD ‘76
Breast Cancer Research in Puerto Rico

2:30pm    Manuel Martínez Maldonado, MD
                Physicians and More
3:00pm    Adelaida Ortíz Gómez, MD ‘97
                � e Value of a Medical Clearance
3:30pm     Break and Exhibits
4:00pm    Heriberto Pagán Sáez, MD ‘59

Radiology Residency Training Program:
                History and Impact in Medical Practice in 

Puerto Rico
5:00pm    Marcial A. Walker, MD
                Prostate Cancer: To Treat or Not?
5:30pm   Gerardo Colón Otero, MD ‘79
                Disparities in Breast Cancer
6:00pm    Alberto López Enríquez, MD ‘79
                Cancer in Puerto Rico: Experiences in the Last 

40 Years

Day 3 -  Sunday, October 13, 2019

8:00am Registration and Continental Breakfast
8:45am   PLENARY SESSION IV
               Special Recognition to: 
 Carlos González Oppenheimer, MD ‘79
               Presented by: Claudino Arias, MD ‘79
               Moderator: Walter Frontera, MD ‘79
9:00am  Carlos González Oppenheimer, MD ‘79

Our Alumni in the USA and their Response A� er 
Hurricane Maria’s Crisis and � e Financial Crisis 
A� erwards 

10:00am    Nelly Mauras, MD ‘81
                  Technological Advances for Children with Type I 

Diabetes
 10:30am    César Freytes, MD ‘79
                  Chimeric Antigen Receptor T-Cell � erapy
11:00am    Break & Exhibits
11:30am    Marian de Jesús Varona, MD ‘79
                   Advanced Care Planning: An Imperative
12:00pm   Wilfredo de Jesús Rojas, MD ‘12 
                   Genomics in Rare Pulmonary Medicine: PCD, 

HHT and HPS
12:30pm    Viviana Orozco León, MD ‘12
                    Update in Multiple Sclerosis
  1:00pm    Arnaldo Cruz Igartua, MD ‘81
                   Cannabis and Cannabinoids: What Health 

Professionals Need to Know
   1:30pm   Steve Kraman, MD ‘73
                   Full Disclosure of Medical Errors: � e Lexington 

VA Experience and Beyond
    2:00pm  Lunch
    3:30pm  Annual Assembly

      

“Health as an Agent of Change in Puerto Rico”
OCTOBER 11 – 13, 2019

SAN JUAN MARRIOTT RESORT & STELLARIS CASINO

Day 2 - Saturday, October 12, 2019

7:00am Registration & Continental Breakfast
8:00am OPENING MESSAGES

Alumni President – Carlos M. Portocarrero Blanco, 
MD, JD ‘80

            Chancellor MSC – Segundo Rodríguez Quilichini, MD
            Dean of Medicine – Agustín Rodríguez González, MD ‘86

8:30am PLENARY SESSION II
Honoring: Antonio Grillo López, MD ‘64

            Presented by: Norman Maldonado, MD ‘59
               Moderator: Verónica Rodríguez, MD ‘78
9:00am    Antonio Grillo López, MD ‘64
                Inmunological Wars, First Part: Rituxan
10:00am Eduardo Rodríguez Vázquez, MD 
                 Signi� cant Notes for the History of the San Juan 

Municipal Hospital (1909-1965)
10:30am    Co� ee Break & Exhibits
11:00am    Ibrahim Pérez, MD ‘61

Historic Evolution of our Health System: Quality 
is the Key to Our Future

12:00pm   Víctor Ramos Otero, MD ‘98
                   Healthcare in Puerto Rico: Where We Are and 

Where We Are Going
12:30pm    Edgardo Prieto Agostini, MD
                  “Waking Up to Insomnia: A Lethal Disorder”
 1:00pm     Lunch
2:00pm     PLENARY SESSION III
                 Special Recognition to: Ernesto Rive Mora, MD ‘65
                 Presented by our KEY NOTE SPEAKER: Eduardo 

Santiago Delpín, MD ‘65
                 Moderator: Gerardo Quevedo, MD ‘79
2:15pm     Eduardo Santiago Delpín, MD ‘65
                 Bene� cence: From the Stone Age to the 21st 

Century
3:15pm     Ernesto Rivé Mora, MD ‘65
                 Malpractice Claims Impact on Healthcare
4:15pm     Break & Exhibits
4:45pm     Enrique Carrión Vargas, MD ‘93
                 Healthcare from the Patient’s Perspective
5:15pm     Research Panel by Students and Residents 
6:15pm     Luis Carlos Mejía Rivera, MD
                 Neural Mechanisms Involved Driving Dependency 

and Addiction to Opioids 
                  In Patients Su� ering from Chronic Pain

Adelaida Ortiz Gómez, MD ‘97
Agustín Rodríguez González, MD ‘86

Alberto López Enríquez, MD ‘79
Andrea Saldaña, MD ‘19

Antonio Grillo López, MD ‘64
Karelys Burgos, MD ‘19

Arnaldo Cruz Igartua, MD ‘81
Carlos González Oppenheimer, MD ‘79

Carlos M. Portocarrero Blanco, MD, JD ‘80
César Freytes, MD ‘79

Claudino Arias, MD ‘79
Edgardo Prieto Agostini, MD 

Eduardo Santiago Delpín, MD ‘65
Enrique Carrión Vargas, MD ‘93

Ernesto Rivé Mora, MD ‘65
Gerardo Colón Otero, MD ‘79

Gerardo Quevedo, MD ‘79
Heriberto Pagán Sáez, MD ‘59
Ibrahim Pérez Llorens, MD ‘61

Luis Báez Díaz, MD ‘76
Luis Carlos Mejía Rivera, MD 

Manuel Martínez Maldonado, MD
Marcial A. Walker, MD

Marian de Jesús Varona, MD ‘79
Nelly Mauras, MD ‘81

Norman Maldonado, MD ‘59
Segundo Rodríguez Quilichini, MD

Steve Kraman, MD ‘73
Verónica Rodríguez, MD ‘78
Víctor Ramos Otero, MD ‘98

Viviana Orozco León, MD ‘81
Walter Frontera, MD, PhD, ‘79

Wilfredo de Jesús Rojas, MD ‘12

FACULTY


